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OPERATING INCOME SCHEDULES
COMPUTATION

O
F DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

$000s
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r Deferred Income Taxes

from Liberalized Depreciation
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$
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Revenues

a
n
d expenses
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r Transmission Cost Recovery
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R rider have been excluded
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INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES

2016 Unadjusted Test Year versus 2016 Adjusted Test Year
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Northern States Power Company

Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesata

INCOME STATEMENT SCHEDULES

INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES

2020 Unadjusted Forecast Year versus 2020 Adjusted Fnrexae
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Northern States Power Company
Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesota

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES

Docket
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Financial Information

Five Year Forecast

Schedule

Page

1
6

o
f

1
6

Adjustment Type
Frecast Update

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Trad tional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Traditional Adjustments

Trad tional Adjustments
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Rate Case Adjustment

Rate usse Adjustment

Rate Case Adjustment

Rate Case Adjustment

Rate Case Adjustment

Rate Case Adjustment
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Rate Case Adjustment
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Rate Case Adjustment

Rate Case Adjustments amortizations
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Rate Case Adjustments amortizations

Rate Case Adjustments amortizations

Adjustment

Biack

D
og Screenhouse

Advertising

Customer Deposits Expense
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f Commerce
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Economic Development Donations

Foundation Administration
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a
n
d Other Donations

Incentive Compensation
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O

N
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fo
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D
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f
o
r advertising costs

to

adjust
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o
f recovery
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r interest
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n customer deposits

to adjust
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o
f recovery
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Traditional adjustment made

f
o
r Association Dues

to adlust

to allowed level

o
f recovery

Traditional adjustment made

f
o
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5
0
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f Investor Relations

O
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Adjust
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e return
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o E002/GR
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8
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N
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Financial Information

Five Year Forecast

Northern States Power Company

Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesota

Cost

o
f Service Study

$000s

State

T
a
x Rate

Federal Statuatory

Tax Rate

Federal Effective

Tax Rate

NSPM

0
0 Complete Revenue Requirements

b
y

Jurisdiction Syrs

D
ec 2016

M
N Electric

D
e
c 2017

D
e
c 2018

D
ec 2019

D
e
c 2020

Composite Income

T
a
x Rate

9.80% 9.80% 9.80% 9.80% 9.80%

35.00% 35.00% 35.00% 35.00% 35.00%

31.57% 31.57% 31.57% 31.57% 31.57%

4137% 41.37% 41.37% 41.37% 41.37%

1.705611 1.705611 1.705611 1.705611 1.705611

Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed

Composite

T
a
x Rate

Revenue Conversion Factor 111--Composite

T
a
x Rate

Weighted Cost

o
f Capital

Active Rates

and Ratios Version

Cost

o
f Short Term Debt

Cost

o
f Long Term Debt 4.81% 4.81% 4.77% 4.75%

Cost

o
f Common Equity 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%

Ratio

o
f Short Term Debt 1.26% 1.46% 1.09% 1.69%

Ratio

o
f Long Term Debt 46.24% 46.04% 46.41% 45.81%

Ratio

o
f Common Equity

52.50% 52.50% 52.50% 52.50%

Weighted Cost

o
f

S
TD 0.02% 005% 0.05% 0.07%

Weighted Cost

o
f

LTD 2.22% 2.21% 2.21% 2.18%

Weighted Cost

o
f Debt 2.24% 2.26% 2.26% 2.25%

Weighted Cost

o
f EDuity S25%

52% 5.25%

Required Rate

o
f Return 7.49% 7.51% 7.51% 7.50%

Rate8e

Plant Investment

DeDreciation Reserve

N
e
t Utility Plant

CWIP

Accumulated Deferred Taxes

D
T

A

N
O

L Average Balance

D
TA State

Tax Credit Average Balance

D
TA Federal

Tax Credit Average Balance

Total Accum Deferred Taxes

Cash Working Capital

Materials

and

Supplies

Fuel Inventory

Non-plant Assets

and Liabilities

16425447

7.267758

9157689

444412

2212171

92588

2
1
9

139531

1979773

108129

135797

73476

3/16

17036345

7809137

9227208

473950

2303768

150

2174957

112255

135797

73476

5666

4.82%

10.00%

1.94%

45.56%

52.50%

0.08%

2.20%

2.28%

7.53%

19290077

9.656.689

9633387

435159

2470638

150

2470788

117642

135797

73476

40396

17728323

8.386.448

9341875

422411

2370477

150

11.402

2299225

116270

135797

73476

15903

18515282

8998.007

9517275

380350

2432104

150

2412087

118076

135797

73476

274S6



Northern States Power Company Docket

N
o EOO2IGR-15-826

Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesota Financial Information

Cost

o
f Service Study Five Year Forecast

$000s

M
N Electric

NSPM

0
0 Complete Revenue Requirements

b
y Jurisdiction Syrs

D
e
c 2016

D
e
c 2017

D
e
c 2018

D
ec 2019 Dec-2020

Customer Advances 5562

5
5
6

5
5
6

5
5
6 5562

Customer Deposits 28127 28127 28127

2
8

1
2
7 28127

Prepaids

a
n
d Other 89307 86772 86374 85941 83773

Regulatory Amortizations Q24i 4L32

Total Other Rate Base Items 213787 213121 215558 221485 229303

Total Rate Base 7836115 7739322 7680619 7707023 7827061

Retail 3033285 3060303 3097608 3125156 3233276

Interdepartmental

809

820

829

816

847

Other Onerating

R
e
v

N
on Retail 586984 601671 617668 639428 669017

Total operating Revenues 3621078 3662794 3716105 3765400 3903140

Expenses

Operating Expenses

Fuel 995513 1042814 1084379 1119336 1242607

Deferred Fuel

Variable

IA Production Fuel 5001 5263 5473 5228 5352

Purchased Energy Windsource

550

602

609

Fuel Purchased Energy Total 1001096 1048626 1090454 1125173 1248543

Production Fixed 390602 398536 400633 399184 418127

Production Fixed

IA

Investment 46811 46668 45489 53483 60506

Production Fixed

IA O
M 4215 4246 4557 7823 13064

Production Variable 106639 106613 111141 116441 105645

Production Variable

IA O
M

Production Purchased Demand 134635 130369 126377 128527 129073

Production Total 674472 677941 679082 689811 700287

Regional Markets 7049 7172 7316 7270 7314

Transmission

IA 97468 98711 103528 129663 138652

Transmission 107718 108674 111061 114297 116927

Distribution 108023 114600 110551 111186 112100

Customer Accounting 49315 49562 49823 505S5 51413

Customer Service Information 91110 91143 91166 91209 91241

Sales Econ Dvlp Other

6
9

6
9

6
9

6
9

6
9

Administrative General 2079 210586 217.829 224709 228312

Total Operating Expenses 2342900 2407084 2460878 2543941 2694858



Northern States Power Company Docket

N
o EOO2IGR-15-826

Electric Utility
State

o
f Minnesota Financial Information

Cost

o
f Service Study

Five Year Forecast

$000s

MN

Electric

NSPM

0
0 Complete Revenue Requirements

b
y Jurisdiction Syrs

D
e
c 2016 Dec2017

D
e
c 2018 Dec-2019

D
e
c 2020

Depreciation 471286 543044 569829 612765 643851

Amortizatton 39585 27804 28264 21117 17523

Taxes

Property Taxes 186751 195116 200621 207141 209086

ITC Amortization 1340 1340 1340 1340 11339

Deferred Taxes 98922 67050 64884 50256 1083

Deferred Taxes

N
O

L 120693

Less Deferred State

Tax Credits

559

Less Deferred Federal

Tax Credits

4
3
j

j_
6

Deferred Income

Tax

ITC 186991 118692 125679 89250 2422

Payroll Other Taxes 27550 28238 28763 29896 30496

Total Taxes Other Than Income 401292 342047 355063 326287 237160

Income Before Taxes

Total Operating Revenues 3621078 3662794 3716105 3765400 3903140

less Total Operating Expenses 2342900 2407084 2460878 2543941 2694858

Book Depreciation 471286 543044 569829 612765 643851

Amortization 39585 27804 28264 21117 17523

Taxes Other than Income 401292 342047 355063 326287 237.160

Total Before

T
a
x Book Income 366014 342816 302071 261290 309747

T
a
x Additions

Book Depreciation 471286 543044 569829 612765 643851

Deferred Income Taxes

and

ITC 186991 118692 125679 89250 2422

Nuclear Fuel Burn

e
x

D
D 104144 102850 108047 109566 112895

Nuclear Outage Accounting 60902 60188 58184 59425 58739

Avoided

T
a
x Interest 11819 12210 10531 10776 13465

Other Book Additions

3
3
7 3387

Total

T
a
x Additions 838529 840371 875658 885169 829916

uctions
Total Rate Base 7836115 7739322 7680619 7707023 7827061

Weighted Cost

o
f Debt 2.24% 2.26% 2.28%

Debt Interest Expense 175529 174909 173582 173408 178457

Nuclear Outage Accounting 39736 76284 41291 75453 38375



Northern States Power Company

Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesota

Cost

o
f Service Study

$000s

T
a
x Depreciation

and Removals

N
O

L Generated

N
O

L Utilized

Other Tax/ Book Timing Differences

Total

T
a
x Deductions

N
et Income 472824 435672 409436 355455 338631

M
N Electric

NSPM 0
0 Complete Revenue Requirements

b
y Jurisdiction Syrs

D
e
c -2016

D
e
c -2017

D
e
c 2018

D
ec 2019

D
e
c -2020

Docket

N
o EOO2IGR-15826

Financial Information

Five Year Forecast

295746

9.407

1350522

L
8
8

1041432 1064907 1077496 991607

141755 112822 68964 148056

9.80%

9Q
% 9.80%

.Q
%

13892 11057 6758 14509

5
5
9

5
5
9

5
5
9

5
5
9

13333 10498 6199 13950

State Taxes

State Taxable Income 145980

State Income

T
a
x Rate

8Q
%

State Taxes before Credits 14305

Less State

T
a
x Credits

5
5
9

Deferred State

Tax Credits

d
u
e

to

N
O

L

15424Total State Income Taxes

Federal Taxes

Federal

S
ec

199 Production Deduction 3426 31432 34020 39400 50840

Federal Taxable Income 134982 96989 68305 23364 83265

Federal Income

T
a
x Rate 35.00% 35.00% S2Q% 35.00%

Fedpral

T
a
x hcfnrp Creditc 146894 33946 23907 8178 29143

Less Federal

T
a
x Credits 43052 46410 45485 40413 39400

Deferred Federal

Tax Credits

due to N
O

L

58103

L9ii2J

6
5

5
0
6

3
6
j

83715

o
$

72470 10158Total Federal Income Taxes

Total Taxes

Total Taxes Other than Income 401292 342047 355063 326287 237160

Total Federal

a
n
d State Income Taxes j3.2fl

327766

S521731

289873

137181

281845

Lf2fl

260017 240953Total Taxes

Total Operating Revenues 3621078 3662794 3716105 3765400 3903140

Total Expenses 3181537 3267805 3340816 3437839 3597186

AFDC Debt 10958931 15234212 14270858 11849642 13607712

AFDC Equity 22324434 25449059 19875934 16043934 19069099

Rate

o
f Return

R
O

R



Northern States Power Company

Electric Utility State

o
f Minnesota

Cost

o
f Service Study

$OOOs

Docket

N
o EOO2IGR-15-826

Financial Information

Five Year Forecast

NSPM

0
0 Complete Revenue Requirements

b
y Jurisdiction Syrs

M
N

Electric

D
e
c 2016 Dec-2017

D
e
c 2018 Dec2019 D

e
c 2020

Total Operating Income 472824 435672 409436 355455 338631

Total Rate Base 7836115 7739322 7680619 7707023 7827.061

R
O

R Operating income Rate Base 6.03% 5.63% 5.33% 4.61% 4.33%

N
e
t Operating Income 472824 435672 409436 355455 338631

Debt Interest Rate Base Weighted Cost

o
f Debt 1/5529 1/4909 1/3582 1/3408 178451

Earnings Available

fo
r Common 297295 260764 235854 182047 160174

Equity Rate Base Rate Base Equity Ratio 4.113960

7.23%

4.063144

6.42%

4.032325

5.85%

4.046.187

4.50%

4109207

3.90%R
O

E earnings

fo
r Common Equity

in
c

Required Operating Income Rate Base Required Return 586925 581223 576814 578027 589378

N
e
t Operating Income 472824 435.672 409.436 355.455 338.631

Operating Income Deficiency 114101 145551 167379 222572 250747

Revenue Conversion Factor

1
/1 Composite

Tax Rate 1.705611 1.705611 1.705611 1.705611 1.705611

Revenue Deficiency Income Deficiency Conversion Factor 194612 248253 285483 379622 427677

Total Revenue Requirements

Total Retail Revenues 3034093 3061123 3098437 3125972 3234122

Revenue Deficiency 194.612 248.253 285.483 379622 427677

Total Revenue Requirements 3228705 3309376 3383920 3505594 3661800
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NORTHERN STATES POWER CO

Advertising

Minnesota Electric Jurisdiction

2017 Global
2018 Global

Insights Insights

Teat Year Escalator 2017 Plan Year Escalator 20l8ear

General Advertising 930.1 144272 2284% 147567 2187% 150794

Diversity Recruiting Ads

Supplier Diversity
Ads

Job Posings

Energy Update

Online Information

Mandatory Notices 928.0 10140 2261% 10375 2.427% 10627

conservation General 909.1 27943 2311% 28589 2.210% 29221

customer Programs 909.1 311744 2.311% 318949 2210% 325898

Bill Inserts Direct mailinga

lnfoSmert

Billwise

Paysmart

BudgetSmart

Energy Solutions

Energy Update

Online Information

Safety Advertising 909.1 536423 2311% 546820 2.210% 560951

Billboards/Inserts

TV Radio Advertising

Newspapers

Online Information

TOTAL INCLUSION 1030528 1054300 1077592
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NORTHERN STATES POWER Co

Advertising

Minnesota Electric Jurisdiction

EXCLUDABLE
2017 Global 2018 Global

Insights Insighta

FERC 2016 Teat Year Escalator 2017 Plan Year Escalator 2018 Plan Year

Brand/Image and Sponsorship 930.1 2647370 2.284% 2707824 2.187% 2767066
Branding 921

Customer Program 009.1

Non-Recoverable DSM 908 42990 1.823% 43774 2028% 44661

TOTAL EXCLUSION t269O360 2751598 2811717

NOTE Windsource Advertising expenses are excluded from recovery in the Windsource OM Rate Case Adjustment
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NORTHERN STATES POWER CO dibla XCEL ENERGY

Advertising

Minnesota Electric Jurisdiction

2016 Test Year 2017 Plan Year 2018 Plan Year

TOTAL GENERAL 144272 147567 150794

Name Talent Acquisition Diversity

Category General

Timing As needed

Market Local/National

Media Type Print/Web

Name Online Information Energy Library

Category General

Timing JanuaryDecember

Market Minnesota Service Territory

Media Type Web
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